
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – November 14, 2023 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

VI. Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $2,059,795.09
B. Minutes from the October 17, 2023, Regular Meeting, the October 26, 2023, Special

Meeting and the October 26, 2023, Special Joint Meeting with the Village of Glen Ellyn

VII. Public hearing concerning the intent of the Board of Park Commissioners to sell $10,000,000

General Obligation Limited Tax Park Bonds for the payment of land condemned or purchased

for parks, for the building, maintaining, improving and protecting of the same and the existing

land and facilities of the District and for the payment of the expenses incident thereto.

VIII. Truth in Taxation Hearing for 2023 Tax Levy

IX. New Business
A. Place the 2024 Budget & Appropriation Ordinance on File
B. Budget Discussion
C. 2024 Proposed Board Meeting and Decennial Committee Meeting Schedules
D. Approval of Designate for IAPD Credentials for Annual Meeting
E. Frank Johnson Center – Featherstone, Inc. November payout
F. Frank Johnson Center Playground Discussion and change order request
G.    W.B. Olson October Pay Application and change order request
H. Sunset Pool Shade system purchase
I. Village Green Parking Lot Pay Application #1
J. Wight Pay Application #4
K. Ackerman new office and gymnastics lobby furniture purchase
L. Churchill Park Land Acquisition-IGA Forest Preserve of DuPage County

X. Unfinished Business



A. Approve the 2023 Tax Levy Ordinance 23-03
B. 2023-2025 Project Update(s)

XI. Staff Reports

A. Finance Report (For information only)
B. Staff Reports

XII. Commissioners’ Reports

XIII. Adjourn



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 574.84 

85 Asset Replacement Fund 59,194.84        

94 Capital Improvements Fund 1,587,751.88  

Recreation Fund 324,317.20 

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 11/14/2023

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 87,956.33$   

Report Total: 2,059,795.09$   
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User:

Printed: 11/09/2023 - 10:27AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.11.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202849 AAC Auto Clinic Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

183917 Repair Truck #428  989.47 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

184699 Repair Truck #428  2,862.37 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 3,851.84Check Total:

Vendor: 200725 Accu-Paving Company Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

23-6556RET Final Payment George Ball  45,451.50 11/15/2023 94-90-840-575150-0000

 45,451.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True

197760 Signs  158.96 11/15/2023 10-10-000-521370-0000

 158.96Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

52558728 Pest Control  88.00 11/15/2023 20-30-500-530210-0000

53631908 Pest Control  99.00 11/15/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

53631909 Pest Control  78.00 11/15/2023 20-30-450-521600-0000

53631910 Pest Control  88.00 11/15/2023 20-30-300-521600-0000

 353.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202688 Aramark Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Uniforms  6.87 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

 6.87Check Total:

Vendor: 202736 Antonio Arista Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  230.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 230.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199528 Baseball 365 Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  595.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 595.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True

P66591348 Batteries -22.00 11/15/2023 20-30-450-530210-0000

P66779764 Flashlight/Batteries  42.47 11/15/2023 20-30-450-530210-0000

P67023359 Battery Charger #427  54.45 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

P67379688 Lightbulbs  95.91 11/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 170.83Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True

269022 Weekly Mowing  2,908.00 11/15/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

269059 Weekly Mowing  817.00 11/15/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

 3,725.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202457 Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  23.00 11/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

 23.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True

Fall Classes  300.00 11/15/2023 20-22-000-525500-2370

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True

OCT2023 Fall Classes  559.00 11/15/2023 20-24-000-525500-4610

 559.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202953 Gavin Calabrese Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  35.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199768 CCCNYC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Meet Fees  100.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1122

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202217 Cheryl Rausch Art LLC Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

1131 Fall Classes  120.00 11/15/2023 20-22-000-525500-2315

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

9/6-10/5/2023 Electric  67.08 11/15/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

 67.08Check Total:

Vendor: 115370 Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

6427732 Grass Seed  2,337.50 11/15/2023 10-10-000-550400-0000

6427733 Marking Paint  173.80 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530600-0000

6427929 Fertilizer  2,160.00 11/15/2023 10-10-000-550400-0000

6427930 Grass Seed  412.50 11/15/2023 10-10-000-550400-0000

 5,083.80Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

9/2023 Gas  418.92 11/15/2023 20-30-200-570200-0000

9/2023 Gas  70.48 11/15/2023 20-30-150-570200-0000

9/2023 Gas  398.78 11/15/2023 20-30-500-570200-0000

9/2023 Gas  277.62 11/15/2023 20-30-450-570200-0000

9/2023 Gas  265.22 11/15/2023 20-30-300-570200-0000

9/2023 Gas  299.03 11/15/2023 20-30-100-570200-0000

9/2023 Gas  258.62 11/15/2023 20-30-350-570200-0000

 1,988.67Check Total:

Vendor: 198882 Crown Trophy #116 Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

18154 Medals  264.60 11/15/2023 20-21-000-535500-1125

 264.60Check Total:

Vendor: 200084 Cyclones Volleyball Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True

1351 Fall Sessions  2,160.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1230

 2,160.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202808 Ryan Deacy Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  45.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Referee Fees  55.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200650 Engineer Enterprises, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

77936 Engineering Services  650.00 11/15/2023 94-90-930-575150-0000

 650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 125150 Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True

61846 11/1-1/31/2024 Contract  96.12 11/15/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 96.12Check Total:

Vendor: 202735 Rebecca Farris Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  195.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 195.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202801 Zayo Farris Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  115.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 115.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198815 John Fazzari Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  35.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198979 Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

7462397 Bathroom Repairs  59.13 11/15/2023 20-30-450-530210-0000

 59.13Check Total:

Vendor: 200723 FGM Architects Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

22-3598.01-8 Construction Administration  11,147.88 11/15/2023 94-91-930-575180-0000

 11,147.88Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True

634214 Monitoring  105.00 11/15/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

 105.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True

Fall Clinics  880.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1120

Foot Skills  7,840.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Fall Training  2,120.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1124

Lakers Tournament  2,625.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 13,465.00Check Total:

Vendor: 130257 Game Day USA Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  695.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

11U Tournament Fees  625.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,320.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202572 Samantha Gehringer Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True

Gymnastic Program  600.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1170

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: True

9881217179 Heater  3,037.29 11/15/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 3,037.29Check Total:

Vendor: 132690 Greater Midwest Baseball Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  650.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202941 Emma Gronlund Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  70.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202757 Thomas Guernon Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  45.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 45.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202915 Charlie Gurgone Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  80.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 80.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202743 Tenzin Gyalpo Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  240.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Referee Fees  110.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 350.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202350 Jennifer Hammer Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  131.04 11/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 131.04Check Total:

Vendor: 202959 Katherine Hetlet Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Raffle 1st Prize Eagles Raffle  500.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1160

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199621 Hinsdale Nurseries Inc. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

1791290 Supplies  8.55 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 8.55Check Total:

Vendor: 202326 Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True

31315 Design Fees  250.00 11/15/2023 94-91-873-575110-0000

31354 Design Fees  18,686.57 11/15/2023 94-91-870-575110-0000

31550 Design Fees  8,017.07 11/15/2023 94-91-870-575110-0000

 26,953.64Check Total:

Vendor: 200078 Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: True

10392 Light Repairs  720.00 11/15/2023 20-30-350-530210-0000

 720.00Check Total:

Vendor: 138345 Hydrotex Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

513408 Motor Oil  2,121.64 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

 2,121.64Check Total:

Vendor: 202370 iWorQ Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

201941 District Work Order System  8,500.00 11/15/2023 10-10-000-540550-0000

 8,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 145940 JP Sports Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

14U Tournament Fees  1,350.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

9U Tournament Fees  550.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,900.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202740 Gavin Kachelmuss Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  410.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Referee Fees  100.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 510.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202784 Megan Kearns Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  70.03 11/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 70.03Check Total:

Vendor: 202958 Keystone Hatcheries LLC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

47909 Fish Lake Ellyn/Foxcroft  3,498.75 11/15/2023 10-10-000-521370-0000

 3,498.75Check Total:

Vendor: 202942 Aton Kikama Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  35.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202922 Kividi Kikama Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  35.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

39133 Top Soil  75.00 11/15/2023 10-10-000-550500-0000

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202816 Kamil Las Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  35.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Referee Fees  55.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: True

Concrete Mix  10.78 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Key Duplication  7.17 11/15/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

Sink Repairs  28.76 11/15/2023 20-30-200-550300-0000

Sink Repairs  49.44 11/15/2023 20-30-200-550300-0000

Sink Repairs  16.18 11/15/2023 20-30-200-550300-0000

Clamp Hose  13.46 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Drill Bit  8.34 11/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Supply Lines  32.36 11/15/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/09/2023 - 10:27 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 166.49Check Total:

Vendor: 154399 Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  323.40 11/15/2023 20-22-000-525500-2310

 323.40Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: True

83718 Tshirts  615.65 11/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

83945 Uniforms  644.17 11/15/2023 20-00-000-530250-0000

 1,259.82Check Total:

Vendor: 202960 Amy Marsico Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

Raffle 3rd Prize Eagles Raffle  250.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1160

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: True

21254 Event Supplies  101.34 11/15/2023 20-30-100-525500-0000

22073 Supplies  36.02 11/15/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

22373 Building Repairs  61.94 11/15/2023 20-30-450-530210-0000

22468 Sink Repairs  5.68 11/15/2023 20-30-200-550300-0000

22514 Sink Repairs  19.76 11/15/2023 20-30-200-550300-0000

22646 Winterizing Supplies  118.44 11/15/2023 20-30-500-530300-0000

22810 Haunted Trail  156.73 11/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

22868 Plumbing Supplies  15.87 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

22878 Nuts/Bolts  63.92 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

22883 Sink Faucets  570.80 11/15/2023 20-30-450-541300-0000

22924 Garage Repairs  108.84 11/15/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

22931 Supplies  43.66 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

23054 Supplies  12.38 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

23248 Supplies  35.82 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

23269 Tools  26.64 11/15/2023 20-30-450-530300-0000

23269 Tools  27.58 11/15/2023 20-30-200-530300-0000

23275 Sink Repairs  189.48 11/15/2023 20-30-450-530210-0000

23310/83 Salt Enclosure  221.79 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 1,816.69Check Total:

Vendor: 202700 Midwest Environmental Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

23-872 Site Audit  2,500.00 11/15/2023 94-91-873-575110-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/09/2023 - 10:27 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 2,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202644 Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

MC0000133316 Preventative Maintenance  1,302.00 11/15/2023 20-30-300-521600-0000

MC0000133320 Preventative Maintenance  972.00 11/15/2023 20-30-150-521600-0000

 2,274.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202806 Tobias Montilla Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  105.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Referee Fees  55.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 160.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202445 Eileen Mullin-Gasteier Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

450/53 Fundraising Reimbursements  1,983.03 11/15/2023 20-26-000-535500-6845

 1,983.03Check Total:

Vendor: 202186 MyPlate2Yours, LLC Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: True

874 Fall Classes  334.08 11/15/2023 20-22-000-525500-2314

 334.08Check Total:

Vendor: 198916 Nameplate & Panel Technology Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

289206 Stakes/Baels  436.19 11/15/2023 94-90-890-575110-0000

 436.19Check Total:

Vendor: 202218 Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

Fleet Repairs  147.17 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 147.17Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

9/15-10/16/2023 Gas  65.45 11/15/2023 10-00-000-570200-0000

 65.45Check Total:

Vendor: 199031 Oak Brook Park District Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

Reimbursement NRPA Hotel Reimbursement  1,036.00 11/15/2023 10-00-000-585201-0000

 1,036.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True

22274 Referee Fees  2,230.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1120

22634 Umpire Fees  600.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

22682 Referee Fees  1,460.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1120

22694 Referee Fees  1,030.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

22705 Dodgeball Officials  90.00 11/15/2023 20-30-100-525500-0000

 5,410.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200150 Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

252009 Legal Publication  345.00 11/15/2023 10-00-000-521150-0000

 345.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

October 2023 Health Insurance  4,530.30 11/15/2023 10-00-000-565100-0000

October 2023 Health Insurance  16,473.62 11/15/2023 10-10-000-565100-0000

October 2023 Health Insurance  14,829.13 11/15/2023 20-00-000-565100-0000

October 2023 Health Insurance  4,877.36 11/15/2023 20-30-100-565100-0000

October 2023 Health Insurance  224.61 11/15/2023 20-30-150-565100-0000

October 2023 Health Insurance  224.57 11/15/2023 20-30-200-565100-0000

October 2023 Health Insurance  1,326.85 11/15/2023 20-30-350-565100-0000

October 2023 Health Insurance  124.96 11/15/2023 20-30-400-565100-0000

October 2023 Health Insurance  224.57 11/15/2023 20-30-450-565100-0000

October 2023 Health Insurance  206.03 11/15/2023 20-30-500-565100-0000

October 2023 Health Insurance  574.84 11/15/2023 55-00-000-565100-0000

October 2023 Property Insurance  4,706.19 11/15/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

October 2023 Liability Insurance  2,274.62 11/15/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

October 2023 Liability Insurance  3,493.67 11/15/2023 10-00-000-560200-0000

October 2023 Employment Practice  902.84 11/15/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

October 2023 Pollution Liability  137.73 11/15/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

October 2023 Health Insurance  124.96 11/15/2023 20-30-300-565100-0000

 55,256.85Check Total:

Vendor: 202943 Brian Penn Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  35.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199578 Perfected Painting Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

Exterior Painting  2,600.00 11/15/2023 94-90-865-575110-0000
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 2,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

296142 Floor Scrubber Repairs  2,054.92 11/15/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 2,054.92Check Total:

Vendor: 202822 David Pleva Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  70.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: 171440 Possibility Place Nursery Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

8311 Fall Trees  5,185.00 11/15/2023 94-90-000-575170-0000

 5,185.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200516 Primetime Tournaments Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  795.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 795.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173350 Randall Pressure Systems Inc. Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: True

2169741 Hose Repair  252.68 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 252.68Check Total:

Vendor: 200648 Reilly Green Mountain Platform Tennis Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False

17119 Court Repairs  10,920.00 11/15/2023 20-30-350-530210-0000

 10,920.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173930 Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: True

6038125 Side Window  436.71 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 436.71Check Total:

Vendor: 202936 Michael Richardson Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  70.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202920 Santiago Rodriguez Lancome Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  115.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127
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 115.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: True

20410521 Tools  367.09 11/15/2023 94-90-000-575170-0000

20424673 Supplies  199.19 11/15/2023 10-10-000-550600-0000

 566.28Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: True

8720446 Port-O-Let Fees  294.24 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

8720447/448 Port-O-Let Fees  308.12 11/15/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

 602.36Check Total:

Vendor: 178680 Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  1,680.00 11/15/2023 20-22-000-525500-2301

 1,680.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202862 Site Design Group, Ltd. Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False

9586-05 Design Development  22,677.16 11/15/2023 94-90-830-575110-0000

 22,677.16Check Total:

Vendor: 202963 Soil and Material Consultants, Inc. Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False

49593 Geotechnical Investigation  4,293.00 11/15/2023 94-91-870-575110-0000

 4,293.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202061 Springbrook Holding Company, LLC Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: True

014983 ESS Subscription  484.93 11/15/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

014983 ESS Subscription  484.93 11/15/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

 969.86Check Total:

Vendor: 202914 Sean Stewart Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  250.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Referee Fees  110.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 360.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202962 Alan Stradal Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False

3 Pressure Wash Courts  550.00 11/15/2023 20-30-350-530210-0000
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 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202951 Maribeth Struck Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  35.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202924 Jack Swick Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  565.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Referee Fees  110.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 675.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: True

1053090 CO2  32.86 11/15/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

71024098 Welding Gas  74.39 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 107.25Check Total:

Vendor: 184207 TK Elevator Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False

3007520379 Contract 10/1-12/31/2023  746.37 11/15/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 746.37Check Total:

Vendor: 202964 Todd Surveying Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False

18935 Plat/Certificate of Survey  695.00 11/15/2023 94-91-000-575900-0000

 695.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200735 Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: True

353 Logos  800.00 11/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200740 Triple Crown Sports Headquarters Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False

Tournmanet Fees  1,003.05 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,003.05Check Total:

Vendor: 202961 Ultimate Ninjas Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  2,620.00 11/15/2023 20-30-100-525500-0000

 2,620.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 202944 Juan Umana Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  45.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 45.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202952 Mariana Umana Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  45.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 45.00Check Total:

Vendor: 189350 V3 Companies Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: True

1023131 Engineering Services  2,290.00 11/15/2023 94-91-815-575110-0000

 2,290.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199451 Valknut Holdings, LLC Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False

PI004130 Platform Balls  11,827.30 11/15/2023 20-30-350-530350-0000

 11,827.30Check Total:

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False

23.0007 Site Visits  2,433.20 11/15/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 2,433.20Check Total:

Vendor: 202015 Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False

5334 False Alarms  200.00 11/15/2023 20-30-200-521630-0000

5335 False Alarms  150.00 11/15/2023 20-30-150-521600-0000

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False

10/2023 Fuel  2,643.92 11/15/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

 2,643.92Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False

9/15-10/17/2023 Water  148.44 11/15/2023 20-30-200-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2023 Water  103.61 11/15/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2023 Water  548.88 11/15/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2023 Water  97.11 11/15/2023 20-30-150-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2023 Water  56.21 11/15/2023 20-30-500-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2023 Water  191.21 11/15/2023 20-30-450-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2023 Water  739.59 11/15/2023 20-30-100-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2023 Water  345.82 11/15/2023 20-30-300-570400-0000
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9/15-10/17/2023 Water  48.30 11/15/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2023 Water  1,530.16 11/15/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

 3,809.33Check Total:

Vendor: 202923 Alexander Waterman Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  80.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 80.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199040 Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: True

1293 Fall Classes  11,433.20 11/15/2023 20-22-000-525500-2362

 11,433.20Check Total:

Vendor: 202957 WesSpur Tree Equipment, Inc. Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False

2705589/650 Rigging Equipment  2,776.40 11/15/2023 94-90-000-575170-0000

 2,776.40Check Total:

Vendor: 199401 Wight Construction Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False

220194-006 Professional Services  14,743.69 11/15/2023 94-91-000-575900-0000

 14,743.69Check Total:

Vendor: 202937 Abigail Wing Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  170.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Referee Fees  55.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 225.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202938 Charles Wing Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  55.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 55.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202940 Collin Wing Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  205.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 205.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202939 Connor Wing Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  35.00 11/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 35.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 202232 WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: False

10/2023 Scavenger Services  672.23 11/15/2023 10-00-000-521300-0000

10/2023 Scavenger Services  193.56 11/15/2023 20-30-200-521300-0000

10/2023 Scavenger Services  289.86 11/15/2023 20-30-450-521300-0000

10/2023 Scavenger Services  321.40 11/15/2023 20-30-300-521300-0000

10/2023 Scavenger Services  364.17 11/15/2023 20-30-500-521300-0000

10/2023 Scavenger Services  536.02 11/15/2023 20-30-100-521300-0000

10/2023 Scavenger Services  185.16 11/15/2023 20-30-150-521300-0000

 2,562.40Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 332,751.47

 114
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User:

Printed: 11/07/2023 -  9:17AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00002.11.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200176 Bullpen Tournaments Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  595.00 11/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 595.00Check Total:

Vendor: 130257 Game Day USA Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  650.00 11/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True

406693 Concessions  240.70 11/07/2023 20-30-300-530095-0000

 240.70Check Total:

Vendor: 100631 Illinois Department of Revenue Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True

PR Batch 00001.11.2023 State Income Tax  64.91 11/02/2023 10-00-000-220230-0000 PR Batch 00001.11.2023 State Income Tax

 64.91Check Total:

Vendor: 199220 Illinois Youth Soccer Association Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

5497 Cup Fees  1,800.00 11/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

5497 Cup Fees  1,275.00 11/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 3,075.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101616 Internal Revenue Service Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

PR Batch 00001.11.2023 Federal Income Tax  137.00 11/02/2023 10-00-000-220225-0000 PR Batch 00001.11.2023 Federal Income Tax

PR Batch 00001.11.2023 FICA Employee Portion  92.38 11/02/2023 10-00-000-220220-0000 PR Batch 00001.11.2023 FICA Employee Portion

PR Batch 00001.11.2023 FICA Employer Portion  92.38 11/02/2023 10-00-000-220220-0000 PR Batch 00001.11.2023 FICA Employer Portion

PR Batch 00001.11.2023 Medicare Employee Portion  21.62 11/02/2023 10-00-000-220220-0000 PR Batch 00001.11.2023 Medicare Employee Portion

PR Batch 00001.11.2023 Medicare Employer Portion  21.62 11/02/2023 10-00-000-220220-0000 PR Batch 00001.11.2023 Medicare Employer Portion

 365.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 145940 JP Sports Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  1,250.00 11/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202881 Sam's Club MC/SYNCB Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Concessions  997.68 11/07/2023 20-30-300-530095-0000

 997.68Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True

5587930 Supplies  399.60 11/07/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 399.60Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 7,637.89

 9
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Batch: 00001.11.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

52558729 Pest Control  60.00 11/01/2023 20-30-200-521600-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202736 Antonio Arista Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Lakers Referee Fees  35.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202673 Candice Arnold Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  89.93 11/01/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 89.93Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True

P66568372 Light Bulbs  191.25 11/01/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 191.25Check Total:

Vendor: 199217 Bloomingdale Park District Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Meet Fees  420.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1170

 420.00Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

Fall Classes  1,505.00 11/01/2023 20-24-000-525500-4610

 1,505.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200176 Bullpen Tournaments Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  1,095.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,095.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  37.34 11/01/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 37.34Check Total:

Vendor: 202217 Cheryl Rausch Art LLC Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

1128 Fall Classes  300.00 11/01/2023 20-22-000-525500-2315

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198934 Diane Cole Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  798.00 11/01/2023 20-25-000-525500-5706

 798.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115272 Computer Explorers Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

23122 Fall Classes  350.00 11/01/2023 20-22-000-525500-2370

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118510 Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  400.00 11/01/2023 20-22-000-525500-2358

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202672 Featherstone, Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True

23-182-04 Construction Management  19,116.00 11/01/2023 94-90-830-575110-0000

 19,116.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True

619216 Monitoring  150.00 11/01/2023 20-30-300-521600-0000

619217 Monitoring  150.00 11/01/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

619218 Monitoring  150.00 11/01/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

626606 Monitoring  150.00 11/01/2023 20-30-300-521600-0000

626607 Monitoring  300.00 11/01/2023 20-30-200-521600-0000

626608 Monitoring  154.20 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

627125 Monitoring  105.00 11/01/2023 20-30-300-521600-0000

 1,159.20Check Total:

Vendor: 202919 Ryan Garcia Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  45.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127
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 45.00Check Total:

Vendor: 133300 Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  47.54 11/01/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 47.54Check Total:

Vendor: 202950 Jacob Hadaway Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Lakers Referee Fees  35.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199009 Haiges Machinery, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True

8799 Dryer Repairs  174.05 11/01/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 174.05Check Total:

Vendor: 202946 Inspirato LLC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True

Kokomo Vacation Packages  44,500.00 11/01/2023 20-26-000-535500-6845

 44,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202934 Katelin Jones Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Reimbursement Cheer Supplies  461.71 11/01/2023 20-21-000-535500-1241

 461.71Check Total:

Vendor: 145940 JP Sports Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  1,380.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,380.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True

82763 Event Shirts  602.46 11/01/2023 20-30-100-530102-0000

 602.46Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True

21255 Supplies  54.92 11/01/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

21624 Memorial Bench Supplies  8.36 11/01/2023 20-00-000-530213-0000

21744 Repairs  40.65 11/01/2023 20-30-150-530300-0000

21745 Supplies  41.94 11/01/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

21980 Hoop Repairs  17.24 11/01/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000
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 163.11Check Total:

Vendor: 161208 Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

549303275230127 Concrete Mixer  649.99 11/01/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 649.99Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  5.99 11/01/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  371.74 11/01/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

 377.73Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True

22476 Umpire Fees  1,030.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

22476 Umpire Fees  75.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

22504 Referee Fees  2,450.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

22511 Umpire Fees  750.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

22528 Referee Fees  4,120.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1120

22529 Referee Fees  200.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1124

 8,625.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202444 Cindy O'Leary Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

Assignor Fees  195.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

Assignor Fees  80.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1113

 275.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199051 Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Program Supplies  270.00 11/01/2023 20-30-100-525500-0000

Program Supplies  480.00 11/01/2023 20-30-100-525500-0000

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202748 R.B. Crowther Co. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True

2023127 Roof Repair  54,971.50 11/01/2023 94-90-920-575180-0000

 54,971.50Check Total:

Vendor: 202935 Rainbow Animal Assisted Therapy, Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Tails & Tales  147.00 11/01/2023 20-30-100-525500-0000
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 147.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200070 Rise Field Hockey Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: True

Fall Classes  4,985.50 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1171

 4,985.50Check Total:

Vendor: 201435 Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True

GEFL23 Fall Classes  2,601.00 11/01/2023 20-22-000-525500-2331

 2,601.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199058 Rotary Club of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

798 Monthly Dues  73.50 11/01/2023 10-00-000-585250-0000

798 Monthly Dues  73.50 11/01/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

 147.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178253 Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  24.96 11/01/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

 24.96Check Total:

Vendor: 199567 Site One Landscape Supply, LLC Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

135282091 Tulip Bulbs  549.00 11/01/2023 10-10-000-550600-0000

 549.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202951 Maribeth Struck Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Lakers Referee Fees  35.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202924 Jack Swick Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Lakers Referee Fees  35.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True

1052217 CO2  64.44 11/01/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

 64.44Check Total:

Vendor: 128351 The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True
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54765 Repair Equipment  192.25 11/01/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 192.25Check Total:

Vendor: 200061 The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True

8669 Coaches Shirts  210.00 11/01/2023 20-21-000-535500-1170

 210.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200963 T-Mobile Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

AED Monitoring 9/12-10/11/2023  42.60 11/01/2023 10-00-000-585815-0000

 42.60Check Total:

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

39000 Business Registration  150.00 11/01/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

39003 Business Registration  150.00 11/01/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

39007 Business Registration  225.00 11/01/2023 20-30-200-521600-0000

 525.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199401 Wight Construction Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

#3 Ackerman Construction  185,436.91 11/01/2023 94-91-805-575180-0000

 185,436.91Check Total:

Vendor: 197710 Young Rembrandts Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

2154/70/71 Fall Classes  1,500.00 11/01/2023 20-22-000-525500-2315

 1,500.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 335,110.47

 44
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Vendor: 200411 Abbington Distinctive Banquets Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Ball Final Payment  7,628.00 10/23/2023 20-26-000-525500-6816

 7,628.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True

197389 Signs  138.25 10/23/2023 10-10-000-521370-0000

 138.25Check Total:

Vendor: 202129 AEP Energy Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  2,231.86 10/23/2023 20-30-200-570100-0000

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  1,152.03 10/23/2023 20-30-450-570100-0000

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  130.92 10/23/2023 20-30-150-570100-0000

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  265.81 10/23/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  92.36 10/23/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  10,539.35 10/23/2023 20-30-100-570100-0000

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  894.90 10/23/2023 20-30-300-570100-0000

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  1,250.56 10/23/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  722.67 10/23/2023 20-30-500-570100-0000

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  19.65 10/23/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  73.35 10/23/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  80.16 10/23/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  1,448.79 10/23/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  199.36 10/23/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

9/6-10/5/2023 Electricity  561.10 10/23/2023 20-30-350-570100-0000

 19,662.87Check Total:

Vendor: 202688 Aramark Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

6020165316 Uniforms  52.86 10/23/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

 52.86Check Total:
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Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True

254810 Weekly Mowing  817.00 10/23/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

264235 Weekly Mowing  7,270.00 10/23/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

264304 Weekly Mowing  817.00 10/23/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

 8,904.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200066 Walmart Capital One Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  181.46 10/23/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Supplies  26.02 10/23/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 207.48Check Total:

Vendor: 200600 EMG Fundraising, LLC Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True

447 Fundraising  23,990.00 10/23/2023 20-26-000-535500-6845

 23,990.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202672 Featherstone, Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True

Aug/Sept. FJC August/September Payments  540,576.26 10/23/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 540,576.26Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True

619215 Monitoring  247.80 10/23/2023 20-30-150-521600-0000

626605 Monitoring  300.00 10/23/2023 20-30-450-521600-0000

 547.80Check Total:

Vendor: 130257 Game Day USA Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  650.00 10/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199009 Haiges Machinery, Inc. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True

08754 Dryer Repairs  245.00 10/23/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 245.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202949 Retta Hennessey Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

Guide Class Guide  50.00 10/23/2023 20-22-000-525500-2375

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202945 Impact Baseball Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
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Tournament Fees  525.00 10/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 525.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202644 Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

112142679 HVAC Repairs  444.16 10/23/2023 20-30-200-521600-0000

112145318 HVAC Repairs  549.89 10/23/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

112145652 HVAC Repairs  3,187.78 10/23/2023 94-90-875-575110-0000

112146248 HVAC Repairs  462.89 10/23/2023 20-30-300-521600-0000

N23036P-02 HVAC Replacements  40,620.00 10/23/2023 85-30-100-541300-0000

T23138NP-01 HVAC Control Upgrades  3,767.14 10/23/2023 85-30-100-541300-0000

 49,031.86Check Total:

Vendor: 202445 Eileen Mullin-Gasteier Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

Reimbursements Fundraising Reimbursements  8,597.13 10/23/2023 20-26-000-535500-6845

 8,597.13Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

9/15-10/16/2023 Gas  36.20 10/23/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 36.20Check Total:

Vendor: 160640 NISL Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  2,864.00 10/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 2,864.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200149 Pentegra Systems Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True

66825 A/V Upgrade Deposit  14,807.70 10/23/2023 85-30-100-541300-0000

 14,807.70Check Total:

Vendor: 199750 Rockford Wildcats Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

Meet Fees  24.00 10/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1222

 24.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176971 Sam's Club Direct Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Event Supplies  116.20 10/23/2023 20-26-000-535500-6809

Supplies  58.80 10/23/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 175.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 178058 Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  650.00 10/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True

8601088 Port-O-Let Fees Bike Race  1,080.00 10/23/2023 20-26-000-525500-6801

 1,080.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202947 Caulbert Smith Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True

Classic Lakers Fall Classic Scheduling  3,200.00 10/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125

 3,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201768 S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True

193317 District-Wide Phone Service 11/2023  655.27 10/23/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

193317 District-Wide Phone Service 11/2023  133.07 10/23/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

193317 District-Wide Phone Service 11/2023  655.27 10/23/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

193317 District-Wide Phone Service 11/2023  275.56 10/23/2023 20-30-100-570300-0000

193317 District-Wide Phone Service 11/2023  18.36 10/23/2023 20-30-150-570300-0000

193317 District-Wide Phone Service 11/2023  105.16 10/23/2023 20-30-300-570300-0000

193317 District-Wide Phone Service 11/2023  55.71 10/23/2023 20-30-500-570300-0000

 1,898.40Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  126.62 10/23/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  126.62 10/23/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

 253.24Check Total:

Vendor: 202948 Steam Learning LLC Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True

0019 Fall Classes  720.00 10/23/2023 20-22-000-525500-2370

 720.00Check Total:

Vendor: 137161 The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

Party Wagon Grill  229.00 10/23/2023 20-00-000-541250-0000

Repair Equipment  91.16 10/23/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

 320.16Check Total:

Vendor: 202232 WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Dumpster  763.50 10/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125
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 763.50Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 687,598.71

 28
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Vendor: 202932 Correct Electric, Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

October FJC Construction  18,000.00 10/18/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 18,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202672 Featherstone, Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True

October FJC Construction  85,215.26 10/18/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 85,215.26Check Total:

Vendor: 202929 J & E Duff, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

October FJC Construction  126,900.00 10/18/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 126,900.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202933 J.S. Riemer, Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

October FJC Construction  154,060.92 10/18/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 154,060.92Check Total:

Vendor: 202928 Jensen's Plumbing & Heating, LLC Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

October FJC Construction  36,675.00 10/18/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 36,675.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202146 Manusos General Contracting Inc. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

October FJC Construction  145,676.81 10/18/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 145,676.81Check Total:

Vendor: 202930 Ralph H. Simpson Company Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

October FJC Construction  34,810.20 10/18/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 34,810.20Check Total:
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Vendor: 202931 Sherman Mechanical, Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

October FJC Construction  34,425.00 10/18/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 34,425.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 635,763.19

 8
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Vendor: 199745 Elgin Sharks Track Club Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Meet Fees  84.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1222

 84.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 84.00

 1
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Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  23.55 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.21 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Concessions  61.80 10/12/2023 20-21-000-535500-1125

Babicz Skillshark-Evaluation Software  333.50 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

Babicz Amazon-Concessions  372.49 10/12/2023 20-21-000-535500-1125

Babicz Adobe-Acrobat Subscription  21.24 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Babicz Amazon-Concessions  561.06 10/12/2023 20-21-000-535500-1125

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  20.00 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

Blanco Staples-Office Supplies  88.98 10/12/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Blanco Dollar Tree-Staff Recognition  3.75 10/12/2023 10-00-000-585290-0000

Blanco Portillo's-Staff Recognition  124.98 10/12/2023 10-00-000-585290-0000

Blanco Portillo's-Staff Recognition  124.98 10/12/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Blanco Jewel-Staff Meeting  16.36 10/12/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

Blanco Amazon-Supplies  12.94 10/12/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Blanco Amazon-Supplies  32.20 10/12/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Brush Dunkin-Senior Bingo  8.79 10/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Amazon-Office Supplies  125.62 10/12/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Brush Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  806.84 10/12/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Brush Amazon-Tot Sports Supplies  77.30 10/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Amazon-Birthday Party Supplies  232.45 10/12/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Brush Walgreens-Supplies  4.59 10/12/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Brush Etsy-Birthday Party Supplies  8.70 10/12/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Brush Walgreens-Supplies  19.55 10/12/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Brush Party City-Helium Tanks  53.00 10/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Party City-Helium Tanks  53.00 10/12/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Brush Dick's-Tot Sports  13.99 10/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush AMJ-Tournament Vendor  614.90 10/12/2023 20-30-100-525500-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  53.95 10/12/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  149.22 10/12/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  149.22 10/12/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000
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Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  122.65 10/12/2023 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  175.94 10/12/2023 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  217.32 10/12/2023 20-30-200-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  154.90 10/12/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  1,021.87 10/12/2023 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  64.91 10/12/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  347.20 10/12/2023 20-30-150-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  202.00 10/12/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  48.00 10/12/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  241.10 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  117.50 10/12/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 10/12/2023 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 10/12/2023 20-22-000-525500-2301

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 10/12/2023 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  19.98 10/12/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Pitney Bowes-Ink  132.79 10/12/2023 10-00-000-521800-0000

Cinquegrani GFOA-Annual Membership  160.00 10/12/2023 10-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani IAPD-Legal Symposium  215.00 10/12/2023 10-00-000-585201-0000

Cinquegrani Grubhub-Staff Meeting  61.97 10/12/2023 10-00-000-585290-0000

Cinquegrani NNA-Notary Renewal  149.17 10/12/2023 10-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/12-9/20/2023  416.94 10/12/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/12-9/20/2023  77.65 10/12/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/12-9/20/2023  38.01 10/12/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/12-9/20/2023  66.21 10/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/12-9/20/2023  244.06 10/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/12-9/20/2023  66.21 10/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Menard's-Shelving  236.66 10/12/2023 10-00-000-541100-0000

Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  105.99 10/12/2023 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  414.09 10/12/2023 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  414.10 10/12/2023 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Office Supplies  113.98 10/12/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Office Supplies  1,549.98 10/12/2023 10-00-000-585990-0000

Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  42.48 10/12/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Bamboo-Monthly HR Software  706.78 10/12/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

Cinquegrani Bamboo-Monthly HR Software  706.79 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

Cinquegrani Direct TV-Cable  176.99 10/12/2023 20-30-150-521600-0000

Dikker Adobe-Creative Cloud  21.24 10/12/2023 10-00-000-585100-0000

Dikker Jewel-Staff Luncheon  87.93 10/12/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Jewel-Staff Luncheon  87.94 10/12/2023 10-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Green Branch-Sympathy Flowers  54.95 10/12/2023 10-00-000-585100-0000

Gutmann Amazon-Program Supplies  46.69 10/12/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Michales-Program Supplies  11.22 10/12/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Walmart-Program Supplies  20.21 10/12/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375
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Gutmann Jewel-Nature Programs  4.79 10/12/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Dunkin-Nature Programs  29.98 10/12/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Forestry Suppliers-Herbicide  381.10 10/12/2023 10-10-000-521370-0000

Lim Amazon-Ink  35.89 10/12/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Lim IAPD-Continuing Education  625.00 10/12/2023 20-00-000-585201-0000

Lim Amazon-Ice Machine  319.99 10/12/2023 20-30-450-530300-0000

Lim SBD Tournaments-Lakesr Classic  895.00 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125

Lim SBD Tournaments-Lakesr Classic  1,650.00 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125

Lim SBD Tournaments-Lakesr Classic  1,650.00 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125

Lim SBD Tournaments-Lakesr Classic  1,650.00 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125

Lim SBD Tournaments-Lakesr Classic  1,650.00 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125

Lim SBD Tournaments-Lakesr Classic  1,650.00 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125

Lim Culligan-Water Service  90.73 10/12/2023 20-30-450-521600-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 10/12/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Amazon-Soccer Bags  74.94 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125

Lim Amazon-Supplies  45.26 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125

MacDonald CluedIn-Field Trip  280.00 10/12/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Einnim-Candle Making Class  554.83 10/12/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350

MacDonald Einnim-Candle Making Class  637.05 10/12/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350

MacDonald Amazon-Glow Supplies  729.74 10/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Lisa Lombardi-Fall Classes  346.50 10/12/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350

MacDonald Lurie Children's-Glow Donation  2,209.00 10/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Concord Theatricals-Play Rights  2,012.50 10/12/2023 20-22-000-525500-2301

MacDonald Crown Awards-Trophies  81.69 10/12/2023 20-21-000-535500-1259

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  392.99 10/12/2023 20-21-000-535500-1259

MacDonald Lisa Lombardi-Fall Classes  254.10 10/12/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350

MacDonald Amazon-Theatre Supplies  43.39 10/12/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

Norman Chipolte-Meeting  20.88 10/12/2023 10-10-000-530100-0000

Norman Great Lakes-Storage Unit  278.00 10/12/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

Norman Great Lakes-Storage Unit  149.00 10/12/2023 94-91-930-575180-0000

Okray facebook-Social Media  396.54 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Yelp-Digital Advertising  90.00 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Zoom-Virtual Meetings  40.00 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  1,000.00 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Identity Graphics-Business Cards  61.80 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  70.00 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  13.00 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Divine Signs-Print Materials  285.00 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Canvas on Demand-Artwork  327.14 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray AMI-Banners  100.38 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray UPrinting-Print Materials  101.99 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Homebase-Scheduling  240.00 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000
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Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  187.00 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iStock-Stock Photography  129.00 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Coolers-Color Generator  36.00 10/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Robinson Cheersounds.com-Music  275.00 10/12/2023 20-21-000-535500-1241

Robinson Discount School-Supplies  246.90 10/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  517.12 10/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Dollar Tree-Supplies  105.00 10/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Cheersounds.com-Music  394.00 10/12/2023 20-21-000-535500-1241

Robinson Amazon-Printer Ink  362.70 10/12/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

Robinson Amazon-Wooden Roses  139.93 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1149

Robinson Atharva Imports-Wooden Roses  36.48 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1149

Robinson Factory Direct-Wooden Roses  71.48 10/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1149

Robinson Screaming GA-Event Entertainment  400.00 10/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6809

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  324.60 10/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Rupcich Les Mills-Group Fitness  248.00 10/12/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Rupcich Fitness Connection-Equipment Repairs  1,075.00 10/12/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Rupcich Jewel-Staff Meeting  29.98 10/12/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Semetko Five Below-Event Supplies  78.00 10/12/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  175.58 10/12/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Semetko Dick's-Event Supplies  125.00 10/12/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Semetko Jewel-Event Supplies  36.33 10/12/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Semetko Glow Store-Event Supplies  72.97 10/12/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  78.24 10/12/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Semetko AED USA-Cabinet  304.00 10/12/2023 10-00-000-585810-0000

Semetko AED USA-AED Unit  1,984.00 10/12/2023 10-00-000-585810-0000

Semetko Amazon-Concessions  26.54 10/12/2023 20-21-000-535500-1125

Semetko Aldi-Concessions  1,463.51 10/12/2023 20-21-000-535500-1125

Semetko Jewel-Event Supplies  18.85 10/12/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  197.70 10/12/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Semetko WhentoWork-Scheduling  78.00 10/12/2023 20-00-000-585201-0000

Semetko FunExpress-Event Supplies  159.75 10/12/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  191.68 10/12/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Speck Dramanotebook.com-Music  12.95 10/12/2023 20-23-000-535500-3510

Speck Amazon-Supplies  44.90 10/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610
